Type Code
Cascade regulator 3.023667
Zones expansion kit 3.023664
Zone manager 3.023665
Modulating room themostat 3.023666
Flow probe kit 3.023700
Solar collector temperature probe kit 1.028812
Wall box kit for cascade regulator 3.023668
Interface kit for modem connection and tele-
management* 3.023669
Rear flue discharge kit for 150/200 models 3.023701
Rear flue discharge kit for 250/300/350 models 3.023674
Supporting kit for side flue discharge (all models) 3.023675
ARES TEC ErP
Floor-standing modular condensing boiler for thermal
power stations from 150 to 7000 kW
•	 Heat outputs from 146,1 to 848,5 kW
•	 High efficiency and low pollutant emissions thanks
to condensing technology
•	 Electronic and temperature fully automatic
•	 Possible indoor and outdoor installation (index
protection IPX5D)
•	 Possible installation in cascade (up to 8 appliances)
•	 Reduced NOx emissions (< 31 ppm)
•	 Extremely noiseless
•	 Wide range of dedicated accessories
•	 Each heating units that compose ARES TEC ErP is
equipped with: modulating radiant premix burner,
two-stage modulating gas valve, electronic ignition
with ionization, NTC temperature control probes,
safety thermostats and sight glass
Model Code
N.G.
L.P.G.
Heat output
kW
Efficiency at nominal
heat output
Number
of heating units
Modulating heat
output range
80-60 °C 50-30 °C 80-60 °C 50-30 °C
ARES 150 TEC ErP
3.025682
3.025682GPL 146,1 150,0 97,4% 100,0% 3 8-100%
ARES 200 TEC ErP
3.025683
3.025683GPL 195,2 200,4 97,6% 100,2% 4 6-100%
ARES 250 TEC ErP
3.025684
3.025684GPL 244,5 251,2 97,8% 100,5% 5 5-100%
ARES 300 TEC ErP
3.025685
3.025685GPL 294,0 302,7 98,0% 100,9% 6 4-100%
ARES 350 TEC ErP
3.025686
3.025686GPL 341,8 354,6 98,2% 101,9% 7 3,5-100%
ARES 440 TEC ErP
3.025687
3.025687GPL 424,3 445,4 98,2% 103,1% 4 5-100%
ARES 550 TEC ErP
3.025688
3.025688GPL 530,3 557,8 98,2% 103,3% 5 4-100%
ARES 660 TEC ErP
3.025689
3.025689GPL 636,4 670,0 98,2% 103,4% 6 3-100%
ARES 770 TEC ErP
3.025690
3.025690GPL 742,5 783,2 98,2% 103,6% 7 3-100%
ARES 900 TEC ErP